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Health care costs continue to increase nationwide, and as a result the Health Benefit Board must increase 
payroll contributions effective October 1, 2023, to help offset these increases. Due to increase in costs 
the Health Benefits Board also voted to discontinue the health assessment. As such, there will no longer 
be a penalty added to employees who choose to not take the health assessment. The HBB encourages 
all staff to see their doctor annually and complete testing as their doctor see fit. As a reminder well-visits 
do not require a copay.  
 
The following chart represents the employee and The Board of Education current 
contribution amounts and the new contribution amount effective October 1, 2023, for all 
employees.  

  

   Contribution Rates Effective 

October 1, 2023 

   

  Medical  Medical  Dental  Dental  Drug  Drug  Vision  Vision  Total  Total  

  Current  10/1/2023  Current  10/1/2023  Current  10/1/2023  Current  10/1/2023  Current  10/1/2023  

Single  
Employee  
Board of Ed  

  
$101.94 

$626.67 

  
$120.29 

$739.47 

  
 $3.02 

$18.55 

  
$3.56 

$21.89  

  
$14.99 

$92.16 

  
$17.69 

$108.75  

  
$1.39 

$8.52 

  
$1.64 

$10.05 

  
$121.34 

$745.90 

  
$143.18 

$880.16  

Family  
Employee  
Board of Ed  

 
$227.23 

$1,396.96 

 
$268.13 

$1,648.41 

 

$14.80 

$90.95 

 
$17.46 

$107.32 

 

$51.96 

$319.47 

 

 
$61.31 

$376.97 

 
$4.19 

$25.70 

 
$4.94 

$30.33 

 
$298.18 

$1,833.08 

 
$351.85 

$2,163.03 

 
   

 
The following is a list of the Health Benefit Board members and their email addresses, if you have any 
questions pertaining to the rate increase, please feel free to email your questions to one of these 
members 

  

Cheryl Brickner cbrickner@scsbluestreaks.net   Virginia Grathwol vgrathwol@scsbluestraks.net  

Erin Sartor esartor@scsbluestreaks.net    

Yvonne Anderson  yanderson@scsbluestreaks.net 

Renee Neyman  rneyman@scsbluestreaks.net 

Brian Nitschke bnitschke@scsbluestreaks.net      

Amy McMillan  amytmcmillan@gmail.com  

Dennis Muratori dmuratori@scsbluestreaks.net    

Dan Rambler drambler@scsbluestreaks.net  
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