HEALTH BENEFITS BOARD SANDUSKY CITY SCHOOLS HEALTH CARE Benefit Modifications October 1, 2023

Health care costs continue to increase nationwide, and as a result the Health Benefit Board must increase payroll contributions effective October 1, 2023, to help offset these increases. Due to increase in costs the Health Benefits Board also voted to discontinue the health assessment. As such, there will no longer be a penalty added to employees who choose to not take the health assessment. The HBB encourages all staff to see their doctor annually and complete testing as their doctor see fit. As a reminder well-visits do not require a copay.

The following chart represents the employee and The Board of Education current contribution amounts and the new contribution amount effective <u>October 1, 2023, for all employees.</u>

	Contribution Rates Effective October 1, 2023										
	Medical	Medical	Dental	Dental	Drug	Drug	Vision	Vision	Total	Total	
	Current	10/1/2023	Current	10/1/2023	Current	10/1/2023	Current	10/1/2023	Current	10/1/2023	
Single Employee Board of Ed	\$101.94 \$626.67	\$120.29 \$739.47	\$3.02 \$18.55	\$3.56 \$21.89	\$14.99 \$92.16	\$17.69 \$108.75	\$1.39 \$8.52	\$1.64 \$10.05	\$121.34 \$745.90	\$143.18 \$880.16	
Family Employee Board of Ed	\$227.23 \$1,396.96	\$268.13 \$1,648.41	\$14.80 \$90.95	\$17.46 \$107.32	\$51.96 \$319.47	\$61.31 \$376.97	\$4.19 \$25.70	\$4.94 \$30.33	\$298.18 \$1,833.08	\$351.85 \$2,163.03	

The following is a list of the Health Benefit Board members and their email addresses, if you have any questions pertaining to the rate increase, please feel free to email your questions to one of these members

Cheryl Brickner <u>cbrickner@scsbluestreaks.net</u> Erin Sartor <u>esartor@scsbluestreaks.net</u> Yvonne Anderson <u>yanderson@scsbluestreaks.net</u> Renee Neyman <u>rneyman@scsbluestreaks.net</u> Brian Nitschke <u>bnitschke@scsbluestreaks.net</u> Virginia Grathwol <u>vgrathwol@scsbluestraks.net</u> Amy McMillan <u>amytmcmillan@gmail.com</u> Dennis Muratori <u>dmuratori@scsbluestreaks.net</u> Dan Rambler drambler@scsbluestreaks.net